Georgia State Term Contract Palo Alto: 99999-SPD-SPD0000219-0010 RECOMMENDATION FORM

User Department's Recommendation
Recommended Firm: MGT Impact Solutions LLC.
User Department: Innovation and Technology
APPROVE (Please circle one): YES NO
Name of Fund: Capitol Funding 350 Object Code 522201
Contract Award Amount: \$171,827.88
Justification:
DeKalb County Innovation and Technology Department requests purchasing and contracting assistance to approve Real Time Crime Center Palo Alto 3420 HA Pair with MGT Impact Solutions LLC.
The cost associated with this request is \$171,827.88. We want to utilize the State of Georgia Contract 99999-SPD-SPD0000219-0010.
This request is funded through DoIT maintenance and repair (522201), Capitol Funding (350).
If additional information is required, please contact Tiffiny Davis at 404-276-4337.
Scott Shelton 08/22/2025
Department Director Date
Digitally signed
by Jovan Hooper
Hooper Date: 2025.09.11 14:02:52 -04'00'